Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a  08/24/20
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Stack type AEC-Q200
HA Series
FEATURE
 A Wide Selection Of Sizes are Available (1210 to 2225)
 High Reliability and Stability
 Higher Mechanical Endurance
 Improved Vibration Performance
 Application: DC to DC converter, Power supplies, High Voltage
coupling/DC blocking, Back-lighting Inverters, Surge Protection,
Snubbers in High Frequency Power Converters, Filtering, Smoothing and
Decoupling Application
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Meritek Series HA Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitor, Stack type, AEC-Q200
(2) Size Code 2H 2H: 2 chips, size 2220 See dimension table below
(3) Dielectric X X: X7R N: C0G(NP0)
(4) Capacitance 225 225: 22x10
5
pF = 2.2µF First two digits: significant, Third: multiplier
(5) Tolerance M M: ±20% See capacitor tolerance table below
(6) Rated Voltage 451 451: 450VDC First two digits: significant; Third: multiplier
(7) Package, Lead LL L: TR ,  L: L type Lead See Packaging and Lead type Table below
(8) Thickness G G: 6.60±0.35 mm See thickness table below
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Properties Characteristics
Dielectric C0G(NP0) X7R
Chip Size 1210, 1812, 1825,  2220, 2225 1210, 1812, 1825,  2220, 2225
Rated Voltage 50V, 100V, 200V, 250V, 500V, 630V 50V, 100V, 200V, 250V, 500V, 630V
Capacitance Range 220nF Max. 47μF Max.
Capacitance Tolerance See Capacitance Tolerance Reference Table Below
Dissipation Factor
(Tan ẟ)
Cap. Range Q Spec
Cap<30pF Q≥400+20C
Cap≥30pF Q≥1000
Cap. Range DF Spec
1210≥3.3μF D.F.≤5.0%
1812~2225≥10μF D.F.≤5.0%
Other D.F.≤2.5%
Test Condition for
Dissipation Factor and
Capacitance
Cap. Range Test Condition
Cap<1000pF 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0MHz±10%
Cap≥1000pF 1.0±0.2Vrms, 1.0KHz±10%
For 25°C at ambient temperature
Cap. Range Test Condition
Cap≤10uF 1.0±0.2Vrms,
1.0KHz±10% Cap>10uF 0.5±0.2Vrms, 120Hz±20%
Preconditioning for Class II MLCC:
Perform a heat treatment at 150±10°C for 1 hour,
then leave in ambient condition for 24±2 hours
before measurement
Insulation Resistance ≥10GΩ or RC≥500Ω-F Whichever is smaller ≥10GΩ or RC≥100Ω-F Whichever is smaller
Operation Temperature -55 ~ +125°C -55 ~ +125°C
Temperature Coefficient ±30ppm/⁰C ±15%
Termination L/J/ Straight type lead L/J/ Straight type lead
HA 2H X 225 M 451 LL G
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0a  08/24/20
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors
Stack type AEC-Q200
HA Series
CAPACITANCE RANGE - (1210~ 2225)
Chip
Size
Size
Code
C0G (NP0) Dielectric  X7R Dielectric
50V 100V 200V 250V 500V 630V 50V 100V 200V 250V 500V 630V
1210 1A 393 223 103 103 103 103 475 335 684 684 104 104
1812
1C 104 473 273 273 223 223 106 475 105 105 474 224
2C 224(M) 104 563 563 473(M) 473(M) 226(M) 106 225(M) 225(M) 105 474(M)
1825
1G 104 104 683 683 473 223 106 106 105 105 564 564
2G 224(M) 224(M) 134 134 104 473(M) 226(M) 226(M) 225(M) 225(M) 125(M) 125(M)
2220
1H 104 104 683 683 473 223 226 106 225 225 474 474
2H 224(M) 224(M) 134 134 104 473(M) 476(M) 226(M) 475(M) 475(M) 105 105
2225